ar\_doaa@iitk.ac.in

Tel.: +91-512-259 7235, 259 6864



## भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कानपुर INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR P.O.: IIT Kanpur, 208 016, Uttar Pradesh, India शैक्षिक विभाग ACADEMIC SECTION

Assistant Registrar (Academic Affairs) सहायक कुलसचिव (शैक्षिक कार्य)

> No. (A)/P/2022/01 May 9, 2022

## **OFFICE ORDER**

## Reg: Exemption of fellowship/scholarship under the provisions of Income Tax Act, 1961

## Ref: Section 10(16) of Income Tax Act, 1961

The fellowship/scholarship granted to the students to meet the cost of education is exempted from Income Tax under Section 10(16) of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

This is issued with the consent of the competent authority.

ahuna

Assistant Registrar Academic Affairs

Copy to:

- 1. Students' list
- 2. DR, F&A Section
- 3. JR, Internal Audit Section